www.hubbell.com/wiringdevice-kellems/en Wiring Device-Kellems
® G-23
Pin and Sleeve Devices/Mechanical Interlocks
HBLRFT2
HBLAC1
HBLAC2
HBL30MIRS
MICPK30
CA3430MI
HBL30RGB
HBL30RNB
Dimensions
KEY
20A and 30A
Inches (mm)
60A
Inches (mm)
100A
Inches (mm)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
7.75"
6.87"
4.75"
1.02"
1.60"
11.00"
8.75"
8.00"
10.12"
6.88"
1.93"
11.25"
7.75"
(196.9)
(174.5)
(120.7)
(25.9)
(40.6)
(279.4)
(222.3)
(203.2)
(257.0)
(174.8)
(49.0)
(285.8)**
(196.9)
7.75"
6.87"
4.75"
1.02"
1.46"
12.75"
8.75"
9.75"
11.87"
6.88"
2.09"
13.65"
8.60"
(196.9)
(174.5)
(120.7)
(25.9)
(37.1)
(323.9)
(222.3)
(247.7)
(301.5)
(174.8)
(53.1)
(346.7)
(218.4)
7.75"
6.87"
4.75"
1.02"
1.46"
12.75"
8.75"
9.75"
11.87"
6.88"
2.09"
13.65"
9.30"
(196.9)
(174.5)
(120.7)
(25.9)
(37.1)
(323.9)
(222.3)
(247.7)
(301.5)
(174.8)
 (53.1)
(346.7)
(236.2)
HUB SIZE 1.00" NPT 1.25" NPT 1.25" NPT
Note: *Package of 10 feet and 10 screws.
**30 and 32A, 3 and 4W = 11.50" (292.1);
  30A, 5W = 11.59" (294.4).
Auxiliary Contacts for 20, 30, 32, 60 and 100A Switch, NEMA A600 Pilot Duty
Description Catalog Number
“Break After Main Break”, 1 set of n/o contacts, 1 set of n/c contacts. HBLAC1
“Break Before Main Break”, 1 set of n/o contacts. HBLAC2
Ground Block
Description Catalog Number
For 20, 30 and 32A switches. HBL30RGB
For 60 and 100A switches. HBL60100RGB
Neutral Block
Description Catalog Number
For 20, 30 and 32A switches. HBL30RNB
For 60A switches. HBL60RNB
For 100A switches. HBL100RNB
Watertight Closure Plug Kits
Description Catalog Number
For 20, 30 and 32A Circuit-Lock Unfused and Fused Pin and Sleeve mechanical interlocks. MICPK30
For 60 and 100A Circuit-Lock Unfused and Fused Pin and Sleeve mechanical interlocks. MICPK60
Replacement Flip Covers
Description Catalog Number
For 20A mechanical interlocks. CA420MI
For 30 and 32A, 3 and 4 wire mechanical interlocks. CA3430MI
For 30A, 5 wire mechanical interlocks. CA530MI
For 60A mechanical interlocks. CA60MI
For 100A mechanical interlocks. CA100MI
Replacement Switches
Description Catalog Number
For 20A mechanical interlocks. HBLDS3RS
For 30 and 32A mechanical interlocks. HBL30MIRS
For 60 and 100A mechanical interlocks. HBLDS60100RS
Replacement Mounting Feet
Description Catalog Number
For 20, 30, 32, 60 and 100A mechanical interlocks. HBLRFT2*
IH
A
B
C
DE
F
G
J
M
K
L
Dimensions in Inches (mm)